


Summary of EPA School IPM Investments

Fiscal Year 2011 to Present

FTE Allocations
Center of BPPD

Fiscal Year Regions Expertise (HQ)
2011 0.0 0.0 2.0
2012 10.0 0.1 1.9
2013 10.0 2.5 1.0
2014 10.0 4.0 1.0
2015 10.0 5.0 1.0
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Extramural Investments

Grantee
City of New Orleans

Mosquito, Rodent, and

Termite Control Board
Improving Kids
Environment, Inc
University of Florida

Cooperative
Educational Service
Agency 10

Washington State

University

Colorado State
University

University of Arizona

Texas A&M Agrilife

Michigan State
University

Washington
Department of
Agriculture

Title

Implementing Verifiable School IPM Program in the
Orleans Parish School System, a Collaborative Effort

The Midwest United States Consortium - Expanding
Verifiable Integrated Pest Management in Public
Schools

A School IPM Consortium Reaching One Million
Children

Expanding IPM in Wisconsin: Using the CESA Model

The Pacific Northwest School IPM Consortium:
Expanding Verifiable Integrated Pest Management
in Schools

The Rocky Mountain Consortium - Expanding
Verifiable Integrated Pest Management in Public
Schools

Building sustainable school IPM inside and out:
Developing and implementing standardized training
materials and IPM proficiency exams for
certification

iSchool Pest Manager Project — School IPM
Enhancement Program

Building on Success: Expanding Efforts to Implement
Integrated Pest Management in Michigan and
Indiana Schools

Washington State School IPM Enhancement Pilot

*EPM = Environmental Program Management Funds

STAG = State and Tribal Assistance Grant Funds

Amount ($)

113,570

249,936

244,372

49,205

250,000

248,000

250,000

248,218

158,518

62,000

Funding
FY
2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2014

2013

2013

2014

Funding
Type*
EPM

EPM

EPM

EPM

EPM

EPM

STAG

STAG

STAG

STAG
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