US ERA ARCHIVE DOCUMENT

Summary of EPA School IPM Investments

Fiscal Year 2011 to Present

FTE Allocations

		Center of	BPPD
Fiscal Year	Regions	Expertise	(HQ)
2011	0.0	0.0	2.0
2012	10.0	0.1	1.9
2013	10.0	2.5	1.0
2014	10.0	4.0	1.0
2015	10.0	5.0	1.0

Extramural Investments

Grantee	Title	Amount (\$)	Funding FY	Funding Type*
City of New Orleans Mosquito, Rodent, and Termite Control Board	Implementing Verifiable School IPM Program in the Orleans Parish School System, a Collaborative Effort	113,570	2011	EPM
Improving Kids Environment, Inc	The Midwest United States Consortium - Expanding Verifiable Integrated Pest Management in Public Schools	249,936	2011	EPM
University of Florida	A School IPM Consortium Reaching One Million Children	244,372	2011	EPM
Cooperative Educational Service Agency 10	Expanding IPM in Wisconsin: Using the CESA Model	49,205	2011	EPM
Washington State University	The Pacific Northwest School IPM Consortium: Expanding Verifiable Integrated Pest Management in Schools	250,000	2011	EPM
Colorado State University	The Rocky Mountain Consortium - Expanding Verifiable Integrated Pest Management in Public Schools	248,000	2011	EPM
University of Arizona	Building sustainable school IPM inside and out: Developing and implementing standardized training materials and IPM proficiency exams for certification	250,000	2014	STAG
Texas A&M Agrilife	iSchool Pest Manager Project – School IPM Enhancement Program	248,218	2013	STAG
Michigan State University	Building on Success: Expanding Efforts to Implement Integrated Pest Management in Michigan and Indiana Schools	158,518	2013	STAG
Washington Department of Agriculture	Washington State School IPM Enhancement Pilot	62,000	2014	STAG

^{*}EPM = Environmental Program Management Funds

STAG = State and Tribal Assistance Grant Funds